DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-945357

RPTT:\$1277.25 Rec:\$40.00 \$1,317.25 Pgs=3

04/29/2020 03:32 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE RENO
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.:

1420-07-811-004

File No:

121-2587667 (MH)

R.P.T.T.:

\$1,277.25

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Jonathan Rodriguez 989 Sunview Drive Carson City, NV 89705

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

KATHLEEN HULL, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE, UNDER CATHERINA MARTINOVICH TRUST U/T/D AGREEMENT DATED MAY 27, 1999

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Jonathan Rodriguez, an unmarried man

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 22, IN BLOCK R, AS SET FORTH ON THE FINAL MAP OF SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASE 6A AND PHASE 8A, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON MAY 1, 1995, BOOK 595, PAGE 1, AS DOCUMENT NO. 361213 AND BY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED MAY 17, 1995, BOOK 595, PAGE 2588, AS DOCUMENT NO. 362268, AND RE-RECORDED ON AUGUST 10, 1995 IN BOOK 895 AT PAGE 1500 AS DOCUMENT NO. 368005 AND ALSO BY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED AUGUST 7, 1995, IN BOOK 895, AT PAGE 816, AS DOCUMENT NO. 367680.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Date: 04/27/2020

KATHLEEN HULL, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE
UNDER THE CATHERINA MARTINOVICH TRUST
AGREEMENT U/T/D MAY 27, 1999

KATHLEEN HULL, Successor Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

STAT

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **April 27, 2020** under Escrow No. **121-2587667**.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California County of	
On April 27 2018 before me, KM Es	scobar, Notary Public sert name and title of the officer)
Ens level	(.)11
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/h person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	to be the person(s) whose hame(s) to do not that he/she/they executed the same in er/their signature(s) on the instrument the n(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law paragraph is true and correct.	s of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	K. M. ESCOBAR Notary Public - California Stanislaus County Commission # 2171966 My Comm. Expires Dec 14, 2020
Signature km/seosa (S	Seal)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)		
a)	1420-07-811-004	·		()
b)				\ \
c)				\ \
d)_				\ \
2.	Type of Property			\ \
a)	Vacant Land	b) X Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🗌 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording	g:
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:	
i)	Other			
3.	a) Total Value/Sales	Price of Property:	\$327,500	.00
J.	•		1	
	· .	reclosure Only (value of pro		
	c) Transfer Tax Value	: \ \	<u>\$327,500</u>	.00
	d) Real Property Tran	nsfer Tax Due	\$1,277.2	
4.	If Exemption Clain	ned:	\ / /	
	a Transfer Tay Eyer	nption, per 375.090, Sectio	/	
	b. Explain reason for			
5.		entage being transferred:	100 %	
275	The undersigned de	clares and acknowledges, u 10, that the information	inder penalty of per provided is correct	jury, pursuant to NRS
info	rmation and belief, ar	nd can be supported by doc herein. Furthermore, the	umentation if called	upon to substantiate
the	information provided	herein. Furthermore, the	parties agree that	disallowance of any
109	6 of the tax due plus	her determination of additinterest at 1% per month.	Pursuant to NRS 37	5.030. the Buyer and
Sell	er shall be jointly and	severally liable for any add	tional amount owed	•
Sigr	nature: V		Capacity:	super
Sigr	nature:)	Capacity:	
and the same of th	SELLER (GRANTOR		BUYER (GRANTI	E) INFORMATION UIRED)
	(REQUI KATHLEEN	HULL, SUCCESSOR	/ (KEQ	VINED)
	TRUSTEE O	F THE CATHERINA		
Drin	MARTINOV it Name: 5/27/1999	ICH TRUST DTD	Print Name: Jonat	han Rodriguez
	ress: 3517 Vernal	Ct		inview Drive
City			City: Carson City	
LILY		The state of the s	CILY, COISUII CILY	
Stat		Zip: 95340		
Stat	te: CA	Zip: 95340 QUESTING RECORDING	State: NV	Zip: <u>89705</u>
CO	te: <u>CA</u> MPANY/PERSON RE First America	Zip: 95340 EQUESTING RECORDING In Title Insurance	State: NV (required if not s	Zip: <u>89705</u> eller or buyer)
<u>CO</u> Prin	te: CA MPANY/PERSON RE First America at Name: Company	EQUESTING RECORDING in Title Insurance	State: NV	Zip: <u>89705</u> eller or buyer)
CO Prin	te: <u>CA</u> MPANY/PERSON RE First America	EQUESTING RECORDING in Title Insurance	State: NV (required if not s	Zip: <u>89705</u> eller or buyer)